
Superior Line, High Quality
For hospitals and healthcare centers.

Adhesive surgical tapes,
bandages and sterile wound dressings.
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Cotton Surgical Tape
Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. 100% Cotton, 
zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. X-ray permeable.

Hypoallergenic Silk Surgical Tape
Special formula with acrylic adhesive.
Hypoallergenic.

It is used for fixing medical materials such as catheter, cannula, dressing, etc. It has strong adhesive that can fix it for a long time. 
Its adhesive does not leave residues when removed after use. Bi-Directional tear. It is air permeable and hypoallergenic. 
Does not contain latex. X-Ray permeable.
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SURGICAL TAPE

Dimensions CartonRef No
AP4102

AP4105

AP4110

AP4115

AP4120

AP4502

AP4505

AP4510

10m x 2,5cm

10m x 5m

10m x 10cm

10m x 15cm

10m x 20cm

5m x 2,5cm

5m x 5cm

5m x 10cm

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

165
80

45
30
80
264

144
72

Box

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

DimensionsRef No
A2202

A2205
5m x 2,5cm

5m x 5cm

120

100

Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton

1

1

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

Carton Box

Ref No
A2501

A2502

A2505

A2507

5m x 1,25cm

5m x 2,5cm

5m x 5cm

5m x 7,5cm

Ref No

240
120
60
30

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

24

12

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box
6

3

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

A2901

A2902

A2905

A2907

9,14m x 1,25cm

9,14m x 2,5cm

9,14m x 5cm

9,14m x 7,5cm

240  Pcs. / Carton

120  Pcs. / Carton

60    Pcs. / Carton

30    Pcs. / Carton

24  Pcs. / Box

12  Pcs. / Box

6    Pcs. / Box

3    Pcs. / Box

Dimensions

Dimensions

Carton

Carton

Box

Box



Silk Surgical Tape

Perforated Transparent Surgical Tape

Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. Made of high quality silk fabric, 
zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. Does not leave residues when removed. 
X-ray permeable. Air permeable.

Ideal for fixation of medical materials on the skin. Allows monitoring of the treatment area. Hypoallergenic, excellent initial and 
long lasting adhesion. Does not leave residues when removed. X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Latex free.
Micro-perforated structure. Bi-Directional tear.
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SURGICAL TAPE

DimensionsRef No

A302
A305
A307
A310

5m x 2,5cm
5m x 5cm
5m x 7,5cm
5m x 10cm

Ref No

A312
A325
A350
A375

9,14m x 1,25cm 
9,14m x 2,5cm 
9,14m x 5cm 
9,14m x 7,5cm

120
100
100
100

1
1
1
1

24
12
6
4

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Carton

Carton

Box

Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

240
120
60
40

A202
A205
A207
A210

5m x 2,5cm
5m x 5cm
5m x 7,5cm
5m x 10cm

120
100
100
100

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

1
1
1
1

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Ref No
A2501

A2502

A2505

A2507

5m x 1,25cm

5m x 2,5cm

5m x 5cm

5m x 7,5cm

Ref No

Dimensions

Dimensions

Dimensions

Ref No Box

Box

Box

Carton

Carton

Carton

240
120
60
30

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

24

12

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box
6

3

Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box

A2901

A2902

A2905

A2907

9,14m x 1,25cm

9,14m x 2,5cm

9,14m x 5cm

9,14m x 7,5cm

240  Pcs. / Carton

120  Pcs. / Carton

60    Pcs. / Carton

30    Pcs. / Carton

24  Pcs. / Box

12  Pcs. / Box

6    Pcs. / Box

3    Pcs. / Box

Dimensions



Microporous Surgical Tape

Cotton Surgical Tape

It is used for fixing medical materials on the skin. Ideal for sensitive skins. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. 
It is X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use.

Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. 100% Cotton, 
zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. X-ray permeable.
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DimensionsRef No
5m x 1,25cm
5m x 2,5cm
5m x 5cm
5m x 7,5cm
5m x 10cm

Ref No

A1201
A1202
A1205
A1207
A1210

5m x 1,25cm
5m x 2,5cm
5m x 5cm
5m x 7,5cm
5m x 10cm

Carton

Carton

Box

Box

A101
A102
A105
A107
A110

240 24
12
6
4
3

DimensionsRef No

A502
A505

5m x 2,5cm
5m x 5cm

Ref No

A5101
A5102
A5105
A5107

9.14m x 1,25cm
9.14m x 2,5cm
9.14m x 5cm
9.14m x 7,5cm

Carton

Carton

Box

Box

1
1

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

120 Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton100

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

240
120
60
40

24
12
6
4

120
60
40
30

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

1
1
1
1
1

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Ref No

A1101
A1102
A1105
A1107
A1110

9,14m x 1,25cm
9,14m x 2,5cm
9,14m x 5cm
9,14m x 7,5cm
9,14m x 10cm

240
120
60
40
30

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

200
120
100
100
100

SURGICAL TAPE

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

24
12
6
4
3

Dimensions

Dimensions

Dimensions Carton Box



Sterile Wound Dressing (Non-woven) 
Suitable for use after surgical operations and skin injuries. Made of non-woven carrier and high absorbent pad. 
Its flexible structure provides comfortable movement in applied area.
Does not irritate the skin. It is sterile and individually packed. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. It is X-ray permeable. 
Air permeable. Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use. Does not leave residues when removed.
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Dimensions Carton BoxRef No

A6107P
A6109P
A6110P
A6115P
A6120P
A6125P
A6130P

5cm x 7,5cm 
9cm x 5cm 
9cm x 10cm 
9cm x 15cm 
9cm x 20cm 
9cm x 25cm 
9cm x 30cm 

200 Pcs. / Carton 50 Pcs. / Box
50 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box

25 Pcs. / Box

25 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box

200 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton

250 Pcs. / Carton

250 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No

A607
A609
A610
A615
A620
A625
A630

5cm x 7,5cm 
9cm x 5cm 
9cm x 10cm 
9cm x 15cm 
9cm x 20cm 
9cm x 25cm 
9cm x 30cm 

600 Pcs. / Carton 50 Pcs. / Box
50 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box

25 Pcs. / Box

25 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box
25 Pcs. / Box

600 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton

250 Pcs. / Carton

250 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton
250 Pcs. / Carton

WOUND DRESSINGS (PU & NON-WOVEN)

Sterile Wound Dressing (PU)
Waterproof-Transparent
Suitable for use after surgical operations and skin injuries. Made of transparent PU carrier and high absorption capacity pad. 
Waterproof. With its flexible structure, provides comfortable movement in applied area. Does not irritate the skin. 
It is sterile and individually packed. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. It is X-ray permeable. Air permeable. 
Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use. Does not leave residues when removed.



Eye Pad (Non-woven)

Designed Eye Pad (Non-woven)

IV Sterile Cannulla Fixation Plaster

Suitable for anatomical structure of eye. Protects the eye from external factors.
It has high absorbent pad and flexible carrier. Can be used under glasses. Available in different sizes for children and adults. 
Made of non-woven fabric. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion.
It is X-ray permeable. Air permeable. Hypoallergenic. Latex free.

Suitable for the anatomical structure of the eye. Protects the eye from external factors, it has high absorbent pad and flexible 
carrier. Can be used under glasses. Different sizes are available for children and adults. It is made of non-woven fabric. 
Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. X-Ray is permable. Opaque. Air permable. It is hypoallergenic. Latex free.

It is used for fast and safe fixing of the IV Catheter and Cannula to the relevant surface of the body.
Its flexible structure provides comfortable movement in applied area. Made of transparent PU or nonwoven carrier. 
It is easily adhered and easily removed. Does not leave residues when removed. 
It is X-ray permeable. Waterproof. Sterile. Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use.
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DimensionsRef No

A6950 6,5cm x 9,5cm Pcs. / Carton500 Pcs. / Box50

DimensionsRef No

A6608
A6710
A6608P
A6710P

6cm x 8cm 
7,2cm x 10cm 
6cm x 8cm 
7,2cm x 10cm 

Ref No

A6608F
A6710F
A6608FP
A6710FP

6cm x 8cm 
7,2cm x 10cm 
6cm x 8cm (Pedli)
7,2cm x 10cm (Pedli)

1000
1000
1000
1000

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

1000 Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50

Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50
Pcs. / Box50

1000
1000
1000

Carton Box

DimensionsRef No

A6505
A6825

5cm x 6,2cm 
5,7cm x 8,2cm

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

25
25

450
300

Carton Box

Carton

Carton

Box

Box

EYE PAD & IV CANNULLA FIXATION PLASTER

Nonwoven, sterile.

Polyurethane, transparent pad, sterile.

Dimensions



Roll Transparent Film (PU)
Ideal for covering, monitoring the skin, used for fixation of pads and various medical applications
Waterproof , easy to use, flexible film cover. Protect from bacteria and external factors. Made of double-sided stretchable 
transparent polyurethane film. It is suitable to use on joints & varying body contours.
Strong adhesion. X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Hypoallergenic. Latex free. Single use.

DimensionsRef No

A905
A910
A915

9.14m x 5cm
9.14m x 10cm
9.14m x 15cm

72
36
24

Pcs. / Carton 1
1
1

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

Carton Box

Hemostatic Pressure Plaster

Injection Plaster

It is used after hemodialysis and phlebotomy. Provides instant absorption with high capacity absorbent pad. Provides adequate level of 
hemostatic effect. Its strong adhesion does not allow leaking. 
Can be removed easily. It is sterile. Hypoallergenic. Latex free. Indiviudally packed and single use.

It is used to cover the area after all kinds of injection procedures. Hypoallergenic and latex free. 
Made of skin color PE material. Its absorbent pad and PE surface keep blood in.
It is water resistant, single use and X-Ray is permeable. Size: 25mm (diameter)
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Dimensions Carton BoxRef No

A8025
A8125

Ø25mm
Ø25mm

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

100 Pcs. / Box100
10 Pcs. / Box1000

HEMOSTATIC PRESSURE PLASTER
INJECTION PLASTER & ROLL TRANSPARENT FILM (PU) 

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No

A3838
A7238
A9238

38mm x 38mm 
72mm x 38mm
98mm x 38mm

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

3600 Pcs. / Box100

50
Pcs. / Box50

       Pcs. / Box
3000
1800



Elastic Bandage

Elastic Gauze Bandage

It can be used in orthopedic cases and surgical interventions. Supportive in sports areas.
Air permeability provides comfort for the user.
Can be washed with warm water.  200% elastic. Made of cotton and gipelast.

It is used in situations that require all kinds of dressing and for the purpose of fixing the dressing in all parts of the body. 
Not suitable to use on open wounds. It has the ability to absorb body fluids. It is produced from viscose and polyamide.
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ELASTIC BANDAGE

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No
AL054
AL064
AL074
AL084
AL0104
AL0124
AL0154

5cm x 4m
6cm x 4m
7cm x 4m
8cm x 4m

10cm x 4m
12cm x 4m
15cm x 4m

1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
500

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box
Pcs. / Box

500

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No
ASO64
ASO84
AS104
AS124
AS154
AS204

6cm x 4,5m
8cm x 4,5m
10cm x 4,5m
12cm x 4,5m
15cm x 4,5m
20cm x 4,5m 

600 Pcs. / Carton 10 Pcs. / Box
10 Pcs. / Box
10 Pcs. / Box
10 Pcs. / Box
10 Pcs. / Box
10 Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

400
300
250
200



Sports Tape
It is used for protection by fixing during sports activities and for support after activity. It is use not only on the body, but also for 
fixing sports equipment. It has strong zinc oxide adhesive, which can fix it for a long time. It can be easily torn. It is air permable.
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Kinesio Sports Tape

Cohesive Bandage

Helps reduce pain and support performance. Helps prevent and protect from injury. It allows active rehabilitation. 
It does not contain drugs. It is air permable. It is water resistant. There are 6 different colors and 3 different design options.

Made of elastane and polyester. It has permanent elasticity. Does not require clips or hooks to secure. Does not skin to the skin. 
It can be easily removed from the body without pain. It can be used in sports activities, pad or compress fixation, physical 
therapy for compression purposes. It is suitable for reuse. It’s air permeable.

Dimensions BoxRef No

A7201K

A7310M

A7310K

A7510K

2,5cm x 10m

3,75cm x 10m

3,75cm x 10m

5cm x 10m

SPORTS TAPE & KINESIO SPORTS TAPE
COHESIVE BANDAGE

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No
A7905 5cm x 5cm 50 Pcs. / Carton 1 Pcs. / Box

1 Pcs. / Box

1 Pcs. / Box

1 Pcs. / Box

1 Pcs. / Box

144

Dimensions Carton BoxRef No
A902
A905
A907
A910

4,5m x 2,5cm
4,5m x 5cm
4,5m x 7,5cm
4,5m x 10cm

224 Pcs. / Carton 1 Pcs. / Box
1 Pcs. / Box
1 Pcs. / Box
1 Pcs. / Box

Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton
Pcs. / Carton

108
72



Cumhuriyet Mah. Karayel Sok. No:14 Çayırova / Kocaeli / Turkey
Tel: + 90 262 658 89 59 Fax:+90 262 658 80 40 

www.honnes.com / info@honnes.com


