

## **Superior Line, High Quality**

For hospitals and healthcare centers.

Adhesive surgical tapes,
bandages and sterile wound dressings.









## **CONTENTS**

Surgical Tapes	4
Wound Dressings ( NON-WOVEN & PU)	
Eye Pad & Designed Eye Pad & IV Cannula Fixation Plaster	8
Hemostatic Pressure Plaster & Injection Plaster &	
Roll Transparent Film (PU)	9
Elastic Bandage	
Sports Tape & Kinesio Sports Tape & Cohesive Bandage	
Our Certificates.	12



#### **Cotton Surgical Tape**

Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. 100% Cotton, zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. X-ray permeable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
AP4102	10m x 2,5cm	165 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4105	10m x 5m	80 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4110	10m x 10cm	45 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4115	10m x 15cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4120	10m x 20cm	80 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4502	5m x 2,5cm	264 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4505	5m x 5cm	144 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
AP4510	5m x 10cm	72 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box



#### **Hypoallergenic Silk Surgical Tape**

Special formula with acrylic adhesive. Hypoallergenic.



It is used for fixing medical materials such as catheter, cannula, dressing, etc. It has strong adhesive that can fix it for a long time. Its adhesive does not leave residues when removed after use. Bi-Directional tear. It is air permeable and hypoallergenic. Does not contain latex. X-Ray permeable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A2202	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A2205	5m x 5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A2501	5m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A2502	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A2505	5m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
A2507	5m x 7,5cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A2901	9,14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A2902	9,14m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A2905	9,14m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
A2907	9,14m x 7,5cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box









#### **Silk Surgical Tape**

Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. Made of high quality silk fabric, zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. Does not leave residues when removed. X-ray permeable. Air permeable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A202	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A205	5m x 5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A207	5m x 7,5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A210	5m x 10cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A2501	5m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A2502	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A2505	5m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
A2507	5m x 7,5cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A2901	9,14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A2902	9,14m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A2905	9,14m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
40007	9,14m x 7,5cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box
A2907	9, 14111 X 7,36111	30 PGS. / Garton	3 FCS. / DUX



#### **Perforated Transparent Surgical Tape**

Ideal for fixation of medical materials on the skin. Allows monitoring of the treatment area. Hypoallergenic, excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. Does not leave residues when removed. X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Latex free. Micro-perforated structure. Bi-Directional tear.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A302	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A305	5m x 5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A307	5m x 7,5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A310	5m x 10cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
Ref No A312	<b>Dimensions</b> 9,14m x 1,25cm	Carton 240 Pcs. / Carton	Box 24 Pcs. / Box
A312	9,14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box









### **Microporous Surgical Tape**

It is used for fixing medical materials on the skin. Ideal for sensitive skins. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. It is X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use.

	Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
	A502	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
	A505	5m x 5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
	Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
		Difficitions	cui coii	DUX
ĺ	A5101	9.14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
	A5101	9.14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box





#### **Cotton Surgical Tape**

Ideal for fixation of dressing pads, catheters, canulla and various medical applications. 100% Cotton, zinc oxide adhesive (Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion). Bi-Directional tear. X-ray permeable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A101	5m x 1,25cm	200 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A102	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A105	5m x 5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A107	5m x 7,5cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A110	5m x 10cm	100 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A1201	5m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A1202	5m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A1205	5m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
A1207	5m x 7,5cm	40 Pcs. / Carton	4 Pcs. / Box
A1210	5m x 10cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A1101	9,14m x 1,25cm	240 Pcs. / Carton	24 Pcs. / Box
A1102	9,14m x 2,5cm	120 Pcs. / Carton	12 Pcs. / Box
A1105	9,14m x 5cm	60 Pcs. / Carton	6 Pcs. / Box
A1107	9,14m x 7,5cm	40 Pcs. / Carton	4 Pcs. / Box
A1110	9,14m x 10cm	30 Pcs. / Carton	3 Pcs. / Box











# Sterile Wound Dressing (PU) Waterproof-Transparent

Suitable for use after surgical operations and skin injuries. Made of transparent PU carrier and high absorption capacity pad. Waterproof. With its flexible structure, provides comfortable movement in applied area. Does not irritate the skin. It is sterile and individually packed. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. It is X-ray permeable. Air permeable. Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use. Does not leave residues when removed.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A6107P	5cm x 7,5cm	200 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A6109P	9cm x 5cm	200 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A6110P	9cm x 10cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A6115P	9cm x 15cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A6120P	9cm x 20cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A6125P	9cm x 25cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A6130P	9cm x 30cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box



#### **Sterile Wound Dressing (Non-woven)**

Suitable for use after surgical operations and skin injuries. Made of non-woven carrier and high absorbent pad. Its flexible structure provides comfortable movement in applied area.

Does not irritate the skin. It is sterile and individually packed. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. It is X-ray permeable. Air permeable. Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use. Does not leave residues when removed.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A607	5cm x 7,5cm	600 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A609	9cm x 5cm	600 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A610	9cm x 10cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A615	9cm x 15cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A620	9cm x 20cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A625	9cm x 25cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A630	9cm x 30cm	250 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box









#### **Eye Pad (Non-woven)**

Suitable for anatomical structure of eye. Protects the eye from external factors.

It has high absorbent pad and flexible carrier. Can be used under glasses. Available in different sizes for children and adults. Made of non-woven fabric. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion.

It is X-ray permeable. Air permeable. Hypoallergenic. Latex free.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A6950	6,5cm x 9,5cm	500 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box



#### **Designed Eye Pad (Non-woven)**

Suitable for the anatomical structure of the eye. Protects the eye from external factors, it has high absorbent pad and flexible carrier. Can be used under glasses. Different sizes are available for children and adults. It is made of non-woven fabric. Excellent initial and long lasting adhesion. X-Ray is permable. Opaque. Air permable. It is hypoallergenic. Latex free.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A6505	5cm x 6,2cm	450 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box
A6825	5,7cm x 8,2cm	300 Pcs. / Carton	25 Pcs. / Box



#### **IV Sterile Cannulla Fixation Plaster**

It is used for fast and safe fixing of the IV Catheter and Cannula to the relevant surface of the body. Its flexible structure provides comfortable movement in applied area. Made of transparent PU or nonwoven carrier. It is easily adhered and easily removed. Does not leave residues when removed.

It is X-ray permeable. Waterproof. Sterile. Hypoallergenic. Latex free and single use.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
Nonwoven, sterile	).		
A6608	6cm x 8cm	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A6710	7,2cm x 10cm	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A6608P	6cm x 8cm	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A6710P	7,2cm x 10cm	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
	Dimensions nsparent pad, sterile.	Carton	Box
1101110		Carton  1000 Pcs. / Carton	Box  50 Pcs. / Box
Polyurethane, trai	nsparent pad, sterile.		
Polyurethane, train A6608F	nsparent pad, sterile. 6cm x 8cm	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box





# HEMOSTATIC PRESSURE PLASTER INJECTION PLASTER & ROLL TRANSPARENT FILM (PU)

#### **Hemostatic Pressure Plaster**

It is used after hemodialysis and phlebotomy. Provides instant absorption with high capacity absorbent pad. Provides adequate level of hemostatic effect. Its strong adhesion does not allow leaking.

Can be removed easily. It is sterile. Hypoallergenic. Latex free. Indiviudally packed and single use.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A3838	38mm x 38mm	3600 Pcs. / Carton	100 Pcs. / Box
A7238	72mm x 38mm	3000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
A9238	98mm x 38mm	1800 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box



#### **Injection Plaster**

It is used to cover the area after all kinds of injection procedures. Hypoallergenic and latex free. Made of skin color PE material. Its absorbent pad and PE surface keep blood in. It is water resistant, single use and X-Ray is permeable. Size: 25mm (diameter)

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A8025	ø25mm	100 Pcs. / Carton	100 Pcs. / Box
A8125	ø25mm	10 Pcs. / Carton	1000 Pcs. / Box



#### **Roll Transparent Film (PU)**

Ideal for covering, monitoring the skin, used for fixation of pads and various medical applications
Waterproof, easy to use, flexible film cover. Protect from bacteria and external factors. Made of double-sided stretchable transparent polyurethane film. It is suitable to use on joints & varying body contours.

Strong adhesion. X-ray permeable, Air permeable, Hypoallergenic. Latex free. Single use.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A905	9.14m x 5cm	72 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A910	9.14m x 10cm	36 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A915	9.14m x 15cm	24 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box







#### **Elastic Bandage**

It can be used in orthopedic cases and surgical interventions. Supportive in sports areas.

Air permeability provides comfort for the user.

Can be washed with warm water. 200% elastic. Made of cotton and gipelast.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
AS064	6cm x 4,5m	600 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box
AS084	8cm x 4,5m	500 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box
AS104	10cm x 4,5m	400 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box
AS124	12cm x 4,5m	300 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box
AS154	15cm x 4,5m	250 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box
AS204	20cm x 4,5m	200 Pcs. / Carton	10 Pcs. / Box



#### **Elastic Gauze Bandage**

It is used in situations that require all kinds of dressing and for the purpose of fixing the dressing in all parts of the body. Not suitable to use on open wounds. It has the ability to absorb body fluids. It is produced from viscose and polyamide.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
AL054	5cm x 4m	1600 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL064	6cm x 4m	1400 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL074	7cm x 4m	1200 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL084	8cm x 4m	1000 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL0104	10cm x 4m	800 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL0124	12cm x 4m	600 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box
AL0154	15cm x 4m	500 Pcs. / Carton	50 Pcs. / Box





# SPORTS TAPE & KINESIO SPORTS TAPE COHESIVE BANDAGE

#### **Sports Tape**

It is used for protection by fixing during sports activities and for support after activity. It is use not only on the body, but also for fixing sports equipment. It has strong zinc oxide adhesive, which can fix it for a long time. It can be easily torn. It is air permable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Box
A7201K	2,5cm x 10m	1 Pcs. / Box
A7310M	3,75cm x 10m	1 Pcs. / Box
A7310K	3,75cm x 10m	1 Pcs. / Box
A7510K	5cm x 10m	1 Pcs. / Box



#### **Kinesio Sports Tape**

Helps reduce pain and support performance. Helps prevent and protect from injury. It allows active rehabilitation. It does not contain drugs. It is air permable. It is water resistant. There are 6 different colors and 3 different design options.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A7905	5cm x 5cm	50 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box



#### **Cohesive Bandage**

Made of elastane and polyester. It has permanent elasticity. Does not require clips or hooks to secure. Does not skin to the skin. It can be easily removed from the body without pain. It can be used in sports activities, pad or compress fixation, physical therapy for compression purposes. It is suitable for reuse. It's air permeable.

Ref No	Dimensions	Carton	Box
A902	4,5m x 2,5cm	224 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A905	4,5m x 5cm	144 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A907	4,5m x 7,5cm	108 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box
A910	4.5m x 10cm	72 Pcs. / Carton	1 Pcs. / Box

















Cumhuriyet Mah. Karayel Sok. No:14 Çayırova / Kocaeli / Turkey Tel: + 90 262 658 89 59 Fax:+90 262 658 80 40